events and activities held off-premises are exempt from the above percent threshold. 

6. [Billboards] Advertising Signs may be allowed as Special Exception in the C-1 

District, provided that: 

a. Billboards shall be located no closer than within one thousand five-hundred 

[(1,000)] (1,500) feet of another billboard. 

b. Billboards shall be set back a minimum of [fifty (50)] sixty (60) feet from all 

[side and rear] property lines. 

[c. All billboards shall be set back at least fifty (50) feet from any road right-

of-way lines.]